Form 4.20

Rule 4.34 - CVL
The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986
For Official Use
To the Registrar of Companies
Company Number
05351085
Name of Company
Openad UK Limited
|/ We -
Alexander Kinninmonth - Stanley Donald Burkett-Coltman
Highfield Court, Tollgate Highfield Court, Tollgate
Chandlers Ford Chandlers Ford
Eastleigh Eastleigh
Hampshire, 8053 3TZ Hampshire, SO53 372
the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 01 September 2009
.
Signed P( L‘ X M\U\! v ‘0‘ IAM\AWJDate 01 September 2009
Tenon Recovery _
Highfield Court, Tollgate For Official Use
Chandlers Ford Insolvency Section Post Room
Eastleigh
N “W“‘ “ \‘ \‘\“““\\“
Ref. 5001241/ASK/SDC/AR/AC)
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technaology Limited. Glasgow 0910912009

COMPANIES HOUSE




+ Rule 4:34-CVL

Form 4.1¢

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Openad UK Limited

on the 1 September 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Katarina Skoberne, a Company Director, of 4 Elden House, 90 Sloane Avenue,
London SW3 3EA

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A,A1,B&C
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 1 September 2009 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as -8 -Epst0

PEI‘;IE‘?EIIE%%%ET ABNCRATS N
T7A v
LONDON

Sworn/affirmed at WHU-6RE

Date 3/‘//200‘9

Signatures /F\/\/\/\ }

Before Me

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




" Openad UK Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 September 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Rent Monies 51,675.00 Uncertain
Goodwill - Database Uncertain
Estimated total ass?’t/s available for preferential creditors NIL
Signature y\w Date 3// I !/ 2006
LEGAL
R STREET
ON

W1U 6RF




" Openad UK Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 September 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down} NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 26,054.69
Creative Professionals 10,753.02
Bruton Properties Limited 109,822.73
HM Revenue & Customs 36,219.22
Open Ad AG 1,556,437.60
Katarina Skoberne - Director 500,000.00
OpenAd d.o.o. 329,587.83
2,568,975.09
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfail to floating charge holders) (2,568,975.09)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (2,568,975.09)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 321.00
321.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (2,569,296.09)

v
Signature \/\W\) Date 31/ ,// '2603
PENN LEGAL
R STREET
ONDON

W1U 6RF




#G°G1 6002 lsnbny g2

JH9 NTAY9 19A TS SdI

JIELLS ¥

NO mwom\. M \ O

i jo | abey

60°5.6°'895°Z TVOdT NNHJ \, Bujjjejo] ssujug o¢
8y vvlL'e EDIY YINOS ‘LO0Z ‘Bingsauueyor ‘UmomaN '19ans aa.ig gyl 1B3Yd] ABOA  00AD
5£°90¢€ IS0 LW “I91SayouBl ‘UoIoyD ‘YHON peoy uopab3 /) ‘g ield JOMOW BUCIDIA  EOND
00'8ES'1L 8ST NIM ‘uopuo ‘19a4g alowbipn 99 papwi] dnoss suen  ZOAD
99'69Z siua) aAINOaX3 8yl 103D
GE'90E eunuably ‘a4 ejueg ‘olIESOY O 'GGE BQOPIC) YoRqIES BYOS  LOSD
G£'90¢ w3 gely palun ‘feqng '2£020S xog "O'd 10014 Y10z ‘Il eAeiny | |y ‘(euocieuwssiu| 39 yleinyaddaiy) daspeid Auunyues €080
zi'geg’l BIUBWIOY ‘Is3JByang ‘¢ 10j09S 08 'dy ‘v 13 ‘8 98 '9Z9 1.8 ‘I IN ‘ININPEA BINg N5 nioag uepbog npey  00HD
Lg'egl ZapuewaH oleld eiusbng sionqng £0dD
£8°/85'62¢ BIUBAQIS 'BUBIAN[ 0001 ‘€ BASDISWO ] '00'gpyuado 200D
09'LEY'95S'L puelazImMg 'Bnz LOEY 'ZE 9ssSelIsusqels) OV peuadp 000D
6£'90¢ 706 PHE 1USM ‘WBYNIIAA ISSAA ‘pROY ueg 1SsAleY 6 WMS JIBN 208D
G9'16Z'2 Heyusy oueld [BYIN  9OWD
vGZZL wepy sobing [eeyoiy  SOND
GE£'90¢ | 8016 VO '00s10URI4 UBS '90S 1dV 198Ng UoSeI OF9 1SEM BUMBN  OOMD
G£'90¢ 001-0S10¢ lizeig “sjuozuoH ofeg ‘Blsalo|d ‘GOL/EEZ ‘PUBLIGNESIEYD SISSY “AY Salpuy wioY [eNUBw  $OND
00°000'¢ v31 AL 'UOpUOT 'pEOY pliojpuelg 89 youai4-oJARQ W 100D
1219 gL L6 VO '00SI0URI4 UBS ‘BNUBAY YiLL G102 ogea uebo| 00710
re'cct Jauiuinjd4 euei L0710
00'1LS6'E BIUBAOIS "BUBIQN[] 0001 '¥ BAOYEZEI ‘g'gsedwoy  Q0MD
00°000°005 V3L €MS 'UOpUOT ‘BNUBAY BUBOIS 06 '8SNOH Uap|3 ¢ 3UJI2QOYS BULEIEY  LOMD
Ot 206'L AD9 OLAA ‘uopuoT ‘peoy Jawiie 80zZ-90T '@SNOH Nied $90IAIBS Hoddng SuaAsig sBwer 00rD
NN.mFN_om St CINE X955NG JSOAA .m:_:to>> .Umow_ cowmcmtmm .mm:OI mmvtm coumc_._._:n_ SWIOISNY g snusAay WH 001D
GZ'0.1'8 4ST NLAA 'UopuoT 12a.g slowbip 99 Old ¥PNY SHUBA §TH  00AD
00'8ZL'L dHE YZOM ‘uopuo ‘19845 SjeS) g '9snoH saueassq oid dnous ysegeleq  Z04d
l6'S/8'E MIE 0110 'Jua) 'sieyspeolq ‘suaples) Assin i weziesd 0049
69'682'L BIUBA|OS "eul0)sod 0£Z9 ‘L2 BYSI0APOIOY O O’ Bulnobol] Ul eussysi| JBIPIND €000
8y vrL'e LET YN 'BAOUEIH JopN[ ‘BUlIS "WOD 'PNURH 1ES ‘Bluewoy ES]SOD UENSUD NIPNE[D  $00D
8.'%08 G/10L AN DHOA MON ‘00LZ 8INS 'anuaAy ull4 LZG Auedwogd g Jjsunmig ong €090
16121 €79 BMN 'UOPUOT '3SNOH [BPUIOD 100Id Ul 202N dd Jld suoneslunwwes9PL 19 2090
€4°2¢6'601 SMZ AZD3T 'UopuoT 18811§ POOAA BUQD 'd1] SPRYsIanl o0 pajywi] saipadoid uojnug 003D
3 ssalppy alwieN Aoy

si0)pal) Auedwon - g

pajiwi] YN peuado
A1dA023Yy UoUd|




PSiG1 6002 15nBny 82

10°6 IBA DS Sdl

| jo | abed

JY9 N1
NOANO1
LHAYLS YDIVL VLL -t
ainjeub
TvOTT NNEd m,oom\ | \ S s
.
(XA / Buijjelo salug |
lze 0 IZe 0 Y3E EMS ‘UOPUOT 'aNUBAY SUEO|IS 06 '8SNOH UBP|T ¢ 'BUISQONS M SN 0/0 OV py uad0o  000H
[ejol 12y10 pIO joid ssalppy sweN Aoy

slapjoyaleys - o
pajlwi N peuadQ
AlaA02ay uouaj




